those fiscal years. The guidance must be applied using a modified retrospective approach through a cumulative-effect
adjustment to retained earnings as of the beginning of the earliest comparative period in the financial statements.
Given the very high rate of collectability of the Company’s accounts receivable derived from contracts with customers,
the impact of ASU 2016-13 is unlikely to be material.

F-19

Edgar Filing: SELECT MEDICAL HOLDINGS CORP - Form 10-K

186

Table of Contents
SELECT MEDICAL HOLDINGS CORPORATION
AND SELECT MEDICAL CORPORATION
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

1.Organization and Significant Accounting Policies (Continued)

Recently Adopted Accounting Pronouncements
Revenue from Contracts with Customers
On January 1, 2018, the Company adopted Topic 606, Revenue from Contracts with Customers using the full
retrospective transition method. Adoption of the revenue recognition standard impacted the Company’s reported results
as follows:

For the Year Ended December 31,
2016

For the Year Ended December 31,
2017

As
Reported

As
Adjusted(1)

Adoption
Impact

As
Reported

As
Adjusted(1)

Adoption
Impact

(in thousands)

Consolidated Statements of Operations and Comprehensive Income

Net operating revenues $4,286,021 $ 4,217,460 $ (68,561 ) $4,443,603 $ 4,365,245 $ (78,358 )

Bad debt expense 69,093 532 (68,561 ) 79,491 1,133 (78,358 )
____________________________________________________________

(1)Bad debt expense is now included in cost of services on the consolidated statements of operations andcomprehensive income.
For the Year Ended December
31, 2016

For the Year Ended December
31, 2017

As
Reported

As
Adjusted

Adoption
Impact

As
Reported

As
Adjusted

Adoption
Impact

(in thousands)

Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows

Provision for bad debts $69,093 $ 532 $ (68,561 ) $79,491 $ 1,133 $ (78,358 )

Changes in accounts receivable (39,320 ) 29,241 68,561 (197,191) (118,833) 78,358

December 31, 2017
As
Reported

As
Adjusted

Adoption
Impact

(in thousands)

Consolidated Balance Sheets

Accounts receivable $767,276 $ 691,732 $ (75,544 )

Allowance for doubtful accounts 75,544 — (75,544 )

Accounts receivable $691,732 $ 691,732 $—

F-20

Edgar Filing: SELECT MEDICAL HOLDINGS CORP - Form 10-K

187

Table of Contents
SELECT MEDICAL HOLDINGS CORPORATION
AND SELECT MEDICAL CORPORATION
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

2.Acquisitions
U.S. HealthWorks Acquisition
On February 1, 2018, Concentra acquired all of the issued and outstanding shares of stock of U.S. HealthWorks, Inc.
(“U.S. HealthWorks”), an occupational medicine and urgent care provider, pursuant to the terms of an Equity Purchase
and Contribution Agreement (the “Purchase Agreement”) dated as of October 22, 2017, by and among Concentra, U.S.